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Membership

• 1371 Ordinary Members
• 63 support organisations
• 824 supporters 

VISION:
People with disability 
are active and 
valued citizens

• 31 Group Convenors
• 24 Local NDIS Champions
• 36 Emerging Leaders
• 103 QDeNgage Consultants
• 5 DIDR Peer Leaders 

Leadership
Disability 
Inclusive and 
Disaster 
Resilient 
Queensland

• 62 people with disability 
completed P-CEP Peer 
Leadership Program across 
NSW, ACT and SA

• QDN has brought together P-CEP 
Peer Leaders in Queensland, 
Victoria, NSW, SA and ACT to 
form community of practice

• 89 People with disability 
participated in P-CEP Workshops 
on the Gold Coast for the ‘Get 
Ready Plan Ahead’ program

• 1,294 items to be donated to 
people with disability

• 768 instances of capacity 
building support

Digital Inclusion

Community and 
Stakeholder 
Education and 
Policy

• 38 Submissions
• 21 Policy Areas 
• 31 Forums, Briefings and 

Consultations
• 2 Leadership Summits
• 24 Memberships held of 

Committees 
• 23 Speaking Engagements
• 8 State and National Alliances
• 6 Attendances at launches and 

events QDN were invited to 
participate in

• 2,243 people TOP worked with 
regarding NDIS eligibility 

• 2,475 engagement/capacity 
activities TOP organised 

• 4, 500 organisations TOP 
engaged with 

• 14 local level engagement groups 
TOP hosted

• 241 organisations participating 
and contributing to regular LLEG 
meetings held in each region

• 1, 284 individuals with disability 
making referrals directly to ART 
which resulted in $56 million in 
NDIS plans across QLD. 

• An additional 959 people were 
referred to other support systems.

• 21 Local Champions with 
Disability and lived experience of 
NDIS across the regions 

Board and 
Governance

• Strategic plan reviewed and 
developed, led by Board 
members 2021-2022

Media 

• 57 QDN members issues have 
featured in the media during the 
last 12 months

• 13,148,500 People have heard or 
read about the QDN brand, the 
issues we’ve been advocating 
and the voice of members 

• 50% of the Australian public 
have heard the issues we’ve 
talked about via radio, television, 
newspaper, social media and 
online

• 6 e-bulletins 
• 31 fortnightly news 

Targeted 
Outreach

Peer Support

• 32 peer support groups
• 225 number of meetings
• 1811 number of contacts at 

meetings

• 74 engagements
• 22 locations where we 

engaged 
• 29 customers 
• 813 opportunities for people 

QDN led and 
partnered 
events

• DIDRR
• NDIS Reforms
• Federal Election Forum – Online 
• Federal Election Forum - 

Leichhardt 
• Covid-19 Conversations
• Taxi Forum
• Housing Forum
• 2032 Olympic Visioning Forum 
• Making Rent Fair Alliance and 

Rental Reforms

• 580 social media posts
• 4, 565 social media followers 

on QDN pages

Social Media


